Listed on.: 21.8.2015

## Court No. 10 **SECTION XI-A**

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for Direction)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15066 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

NIRANJANADEVI S

.....Petitioner

Item No. 4

Versus

ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE AND FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE & ORS.

....Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.12364 of 2015. In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order(s), so far as the petitioners are concerned, shall remain stayed."

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Advocate but not filed counter affidavit so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved covers containing show cause notice has been received back on behalf of Respondent No. 3 so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate for the petitioner has on 30.7.2015 filed an application for direction(registered as I.A. No. 1) (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP's paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 3.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of Agusut, 2015.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR