SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28774/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/04/2015 in WP No. 17328/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MINORITY PROFESSIONAL COLLEGE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE AND FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
For Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter along with Special Leave Petition(C) No.12364 of 2015 and other connected matters, which are coming up on $24^{\rm th}$ November, 2015.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.