(ITEM NO.45 COURT NO.8 SECTION XI SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No. 20981/2015 MOHAMMAD MOBIN KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. VINDHYESWARI DEVI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks'

time to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry vide

office report dated 8 th

January, 2016. (RASHI GUPTA)

SR. P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER