SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9-10/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).14025-14026/2015

THE PRINCIPAL KARUNA MEDICAL COLLEGE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE & FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE FOR PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES OF KERALA AND ANR. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 19/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., AOR

Mr. P. Sreekumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In these applications, the prayer made is for permission to participate in the examination starting from $4^{\rm th}$ August, 2016 as per the notification dated $22^{\rm nd}$ June, 2016.

The students of the applicant-college may be permitted to participate in the examination, but the result of the examination will be declared provisionally and admission, if any, for the next semester shall also be provisional.

2

This direction is, of course, subject to the final decision of this Court in the appeals.

IAs stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER